



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 2 **Contract ID:** 20182220810 **Counties:** Elmore
Letting Date: November 01, 2022 2:00PM **District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz
Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST **Project(s):** A020(182)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	K0107 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	\$1,353,000.00	100.00%
2	S0333 SUNROC CORPORATION	\$1,357,019.00	100.30%
3	I0019 STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	\$1,403,615.00	103.74%
4	C0062 Irregular CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.	\$1,416,231.94	104.67%
5	W0073 WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,472,100.25	108.80%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 203-005A	(1.000) REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS LS	100.00000	100.00	6,580.00000	6,580.00	3,350.00000	3,350.00
0010 203-080A	390.000 REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER FT	2.00000	780.00	2.80000	1,092.00	2.60000	1,014.00
0015 205-060A	40.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	50.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	40.00	48.50000	1,940.00
0020 205-071A	200.000 EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY	27.00000	5,400.00	48.00000	9,600.00	28.30000	5,660.00
0025 205-090A	4.300 SHOULDER GRADING MILE	2,100.00000	9,030.00	1,410.00000	6,063.00	2,115.00000	9,094.50



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 212-011A	140.000 FIBER WATTLE FT	5.00000	700.00	2.15000	301.00	8.00000	1,120.00
0035 303-022A	400.000 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE TON	38.00000	15,200.00	38.00000	15,200.00	36.25000	14,500.00
0040 308-005A	32,362.000 CEM RECYCLED ASPH BASE SY STAB	2.40000	77,668.80	3.40000	110,030.80	2.60000	84,141.20
0045 308-010A	390.000 PORTLAND CEM TON	260.00000	101,400.00	281.00000	109,590.00	257.50000	100,425.00
0050 308-015A	36,228.000 PULVERIZE EXISTING SURF SY	1.50000	54,342.00	1.00000	36,228.00	1.65000	59,776.20



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 402-020A	9.000 TON	1,050.00000	9,450.00	1,420.00000	12,780.00	815.00000	7,335.00
EMUL ASPH FOR PRIME COAT							
0060 405-245A	7.000 EACH	2,500.00000	17,500.00	1,420.00000	9,940.00	1,050.00000	7,350.00
APPROACH (ASPHALT)							
0065 405-245B	13.000 EACH	400.00000	5,200.00	1,420.00000	18,460.00	230.00000	2,990.00
APPROACH (GRAVEL)							
0070 405-260A	939.000 SY	5.50000	5,164.50	4.50000	4,225.50	8.40000	7,887.60
WEDGE MILLING							
0075 405-435A	7,150.000 TON	100.00000	715,000.00	105.00000	750,750.00	98.50000	704,275.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 431-005A	11,268.000 COLD MILLING SY	3.20000	36,057.60	4.20000	47,325.60	5.70000	64,227.60
0085 612-005A	375.000 GUARDRAIL (OBSOLETE 2018) FT	21.00000	7,875.00	37.00000	13,875.00	34.00000	12,750.00
0090 612-050A	2.000 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 1 (obsolete) EACH	3,700.00000	7,400.00	675.00000	1,350.00	618.00000	1,236.00
0095 630-025A	57,920.000 LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE FT	0.15000	8,688.00	0.15000	8,688.00	0.15000	8,688.00
0100 640-015A	300.000 SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE SY	5.00000	1,500.00	3.50000	1,050.00	3.70000	1,110.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 641-005A	300.000 BIAXIAL GEOGRID SY	6.00000	1,800.00	4.50000	1,350.00	5.00000	1,500.00
0110 675-005A	(1.000) SURVEY LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00	15,350.00000	15,350.00
0115 675-010A	2,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS CA	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
0120 S900-50A	1,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL CA	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0125 S900-50B	1,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT MISCELLANEOUS WORK CA	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	S904-05A (1.000) SP TRAFFIC CONTROL LS	122,000.10000	122,000.10	98,000.00000	98,000.00	155,500.00000	155,500.00
0135	Z629-05A (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	124,744.00000	124,744.00	77,000.10000	77,000.10	128,394.90000	128,394.90
Section Totals:			\$1,353,000.00		\$1,357,019.00		\$1,403,615.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,353,000.00		\$1,357,019.00		\$1,403,615.00
Contract Item Totals			\$1,353,000.00		\$1,357,019.00		\$1,403,615.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,353,000.00		\$1,357,019.00		1,403,615.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(5) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	203-005A (1.000)	8,350.00000	8,350.00	0.00000	0.00		
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS LS						
0010	203-080A 390.000	2.65000	1,033.50	2.63000	1,025.70		
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER FT						
0015	205-060A 40.000	83.20000	3,328.00	0.01000	0.40		
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG						
0020	205-071A 200.000	27.30000	5,460.00	40.00000	8,000.00		
	EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY						
0025	205-090A 4.300	3,810.00000	16,383.00	3,000.00000	12,900.00		
	SHOULDER GRADING MILE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(5) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 212-011A	140.000 FT	2.65000	371.00	8.00000	1,120.00		
	FIBER WATTLE						
0035 303-022A	400.000 TON	48.30000	19,320.00	34.00000	13,600.00		
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE						
0040 308-005A	32,362.000 SY	2.70000	87,377.40	2.00000	64,724.00		
	CEM RECYCLED ASPH BASE STAB						
0045 308-010A	390.000 TON	263.00000	102,570.00	241.50000	94,185.00		
	PORTLAND CEM						
0050 308-015A	36,228.000 SY	1.75000	63,399.00	1.69000	61,225.32		
	PULVERIZE EXISTING SURF						
0055 402-020A	9.000 TON	2,420.00000	21,780.00	1,550.00000	13,950.00		
	EMUL ASPH FOR PRIME COAT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(5) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060 405-245A	7.000	1,200.00000	8,400.00	1,925.00000	13,475.00		
APPROACH (ASPHALT)	EACH						
0065 405-245B	13.000	1,470.00000	19,110.00	1,000.00000	13,000.00		
APPROACH (GRAVEL)	EACH						
0070 405-260A	939.000	11.60000	10,892.40	7.32000	6,873.48		
WEDGE MILLING	SY						
0075 405-435A	7,150.000	93.91000	671,456.50	112.30000	802,945.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3	TON						
0080 431-005A	11,268.000	3.65000	41,128.20	5.20000	58,593.60		
COLD MILLING	SY						
0085 612-005A	375.000	34.80000	13,050.00	34.65000	12,993.75		
GUARDRAIL (OBSOLETE 2018)	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(5) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0090	612-050A	2.000	632.00000	1,264.00	630.00000	1,260.00	
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 1 (obsolete)	EACH					
0095	630-025A	57,920.000	0.15000	8,688.00	0.15000	8,688.00	
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	FT					
0100	640-015A	300.000	5.25000	1,575.00	6.36000	1,908.00	
	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SY					
0105	641-005A	300.000	7.95000	2,385.00	6.36000	1,908.00	
	BIAXIAL GEOGRID	SY					
0110	675-005A	(1.000)	10,200.00000	10,200.00	12,600.00000	12,600.00	
	SURVEY	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(5) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0115 675-010A	2,000.000 CA	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS						
0120 S900-50A	1,000.000 CA	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL						
0125 S900-50B	1,000.000 CA	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT MISCELLANEOUS WORK						
0130 S904-05A	(1.000) LS	158,000.00000	158,000.00	118,125.00000	118,125.00		
	SP TRAFFIC CONTROL						
0135 Z629-05A	(1.000) LS	136,710.94000	136,710.94	145,000.00000	145,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20182220810

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(182)

Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OLD HWY 30; OLD OREGON TRAIL RD TO E 54TH S ST

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(5) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,416,231.94		\$1,472,100.25		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,416,231.94		\$1,472,100.25		
Contract Item Totals			\$1,416,231.94		\$1,472,100.25		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,416,231.94		\$1,472,100.25		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum